
 
 

HOW TO CONTACT YOUR ELECTED OFFICIALS 
 

NATIONAL OFFICES  
U.S. SENATORS  

John Hickenlooper (hickenlooper.senate.gov) 
Elected 11/03/2020, 6 yr. term 
374 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
(202) 224-5941 

Michael Bennet (bennet.senate.gov) 
Elected 11/08/2022, 6 yr. term 
261 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
(202) 224-5852 

 

U.S. REPRESENTATIVES  

Lauren Boebert (boebert.house.gov) 
Elected 11/05/2024, 2 yr. term 
 
Washington Office: 
1713 Longworth House Office Bldg. 
Washington, DC 20515 
(202) 225-4761 
 
Local Office: 
835 E. 2nd Ave., Suite 204 
Durango, CO 81301 
(970) 317-6130 

Jason Crow (crow.house.gov) 
Elected 11/05/2024, 2 yr. term 
 
Washington Office: 
1323 Longworth House Office Bldg. 
Washington, DC 20515 
(202) 225-7882 
 
Local Office: 
2170 S. Parker Rd., Suite. 280 
Aurora, CO 80231 
(720) 748-7514 

 

 
 

 

STATE OFFICES   
STATE SENATORS   

State Senate 
Colorado State Capitol Building 

200 E. Colfax, Room 346 
Denver, CO  80203 

(303) 866-2316 

Senate District #2 
Lisa Frizell 
Elected 11/05/2024, 4 yr. term 
(303) 866-2948 
lisa.frizell.senate@coleg.gov  

Senate District #4 
Mark Baisley 
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr. term 
(303) 866-4877 
mark.baisley.senate@coleg.gov  

Senate District #27 
Tom Sullivan 
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr. term 
(303) 866-4873 
tom.sullivan.senate@coleg.gov  

Senate District #30 
TBD 
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr. term 
(303) 866-4881 
.senate@coleg.gov  

 

 
  

http://www.hickenlooper.senate.gov/
http://www.bennet.senate.gov/
https://clerk.house.gov/Members#Vacancies
https://crow.house.gov/
mailto:lisa.frizell.senate@coleg.gov
mailto:mark.baisley.senate@coleg.gov
mailto:tom.sullivan.senate@coleg.gov
mailto:.senate@coleg.gov


 

 
 

 

STATE REPRESENTATIVES   

House of Representatives 
Colorado State Capitol Building 

200 E. Colfax, Room 307 
Denver, CO 80203 

(303) 866-2904 

House District #39 
Brandi Bradley  
Elected 11/05/2024, 2 yr. term 
(303) 866-2935 
 brandi.bradley.house@coleg.gov  

House District #43 
Robert “Bob” Marshall 
Elected 11/05/2024, 2 yr. term 
(303) 866-2936 
bob.marshall.house@coleg.gov  

House District #44 
Anthony Hartsook  
Elected 11/05/2024, 2 yr. term 
(303) 866-2933 
anthony.hartsook.house@coleg.gov  

House District #45 
Max Brooks 
Elected 11/05/2024, 2 yr. term 
(303) 866-2948 
max.brooks.house@coleg.gov  

House District #61 
Eliza Hamrick  
Elected 11/05/2024, 2 yr. term 
(303) 866-3706 
eliza.hamrick.house@coleg.gov  

COLORADO STATE OFFICIALS   

Jared Polis 
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr term 
200 E Colfax Avenue 
Denver, CO 80203 
(303) 866-2471 | (303) 866-2885 
governorpolis@state.co.us  

Jena Griswold 
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr term 
1700 Broadway, Suite 550 
Denver, CO 80290 
(303) 894-2200 
administration@sos.state.co.us 

  

 
 

LOCAL OFFICES    
DOUGLAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS    

Philip S. Miller Building 
100 Third Street 

Castle Rock, CO 80104 
Office: (303) 660-7401 

Fax: (303) 484-4344 
bocc@douglas.co.us 

District #1: 
Abe Laydon 
Elected 11/08/2022,  
4 yr. term 

District #2: 
George Teal 
Elected 11/05/2024,  
4 yr. term 

District #3: 
Kevin Van Winkle 
Elected 11/05/2024,  
4 yr. term 

DOUGLAS COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER  DOUGLAS COUNTY TREASURER  

Sheri Davis  
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr. term 
Douglas County Admin Building 
301 Wilcox Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 
(303) 660-7469 
clerk@douglas.co.us 

 

Dave Gill  
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr. term 
Philip S. Miller Building 
100 Third Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 
(303) 660-7455 
dctreasurer@douglas.co.us 

  

 

DOUGLAS COUNTY ASSESSOR DOUGLAS COUNTY SURVEYOR 

 
Toby Damisch 
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr. term 
Douglas County Administration Building 
301 Wilcox Street 
Castle Rock, CO 80104 
(303) 660-7450 
assessors@douglas.co.us  

 
Darrell E. Roberts 
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr. term 
1888 Margie Lane 
Castle Rock CO 80109 
(303) 916-7507 
deroberts@douglas.co.us  
countysurveyor@douglas.co.us  

mailto:brandi.bradley.house@coleg.gov
mailto:bob.marshall.house@coleg.gov
mailto:anthony.hartsook.house@coleg.gov
mailto:max.brooks.house@coleg.gov
mailto:eliza.hamrick.house@coleg.gov
mailto:governorpolis@state.co.us
mailto:administration@sos.state.co.us
mailto:bocc@douglas.co.us
mailto:clerk@douglas.co.us
mailto:dctreasurer@douglas.co.us
mailto:assessors@douglas.co.us
mailto:deroberts@douglas.co.us
mailto:countysurveyor@douglas.co.us


 

 
 

DOUGLAS COUNTY CORONER DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF 

Raeann Brown 
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr. term 
4000 Justice Way 
Castle Rock, CO 80109 
(303) 814-7150 
coroner@douglas.co.us  

Darren Weekly 
Elected 11/08/2022, 4 yr. term 
Robert A Christensen Justice Center 
4000 Justice Way 
Castle Rock, CO 80109 
(303) 660-7505 
dcso@douglas.co.us  

23rd JUDICIAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY  

George Brauchler 
Elected 11/05/2024, 4 yr. term 
4000 Justice Way, Suite 2525-A 
Castle Rock, CO 80109 
Phone (720) 733-4500 
da18@da18.state.co.us  
www.da18.org  

 

 

DOUGLAS COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION   

Director District A 
Susan Meek 
Term ends Nov. 2027 
smeek@dcsdk12.org  

Director District B 
Tim Moore 
Term ends Nov. 2025 
tmoore7@dcsdk12.org 

Director District C 
Brad Geiger 
Term ends Nov. 2027 
bgeiger1@dcsdk12.org 

Director District D 
Becky Myers – Secretary  
Term ends Nov. 2025 
bmyers@dcsdk12.org 

Director District E 
Christy Williams – President 
Term ends Nov. 2025 
cwilliams5@dcsdk12.org 

Director District F 
Valerie Thompson – Treasurer 
Term ends Nov. 2027 
vthompson1@dcsdk12.org 

Director District G 
Kaylee Winegar – Vice President 
Term ends Nov. 2025 
kwinegar@dcsdk12.org   

 
www.dcsdk12.org/about/leadership/board_of_education 

 

WEB RESOURCES   

Douglas County Government 
www.douglas.co.us  

Colorado Secretary of State 
www.sos.state.co.us   

State of Colorado 
https://co.colorado.gov/  

U.S. Senate 
www.senate.gov  

U.S. House 
www.house.gov  

Federal Election Commission 
www.fec.gov  
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